U.S. PTO

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

14121968 110714

11/25/2014



PATENTS ONLY 103669833		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Ryan Nicholas Malvey, Samuel Joseph Ruzynski, Samuel Brott Kalkman, Evin Daniel Sougstad, Liam Olaf Flanary, Nicholas Lee Ruzynski, Megan Wolgamot Malvey, Mindy Lynn Ruzynski,	Name:Mahtomedi Area Education Foundation Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): X This A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: 1520 Mahtomedi Avenue City: Mahtomedi State: MN Country: US Zip:55115 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes XNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Megan Wolgamot Malvey Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40	
Street Address: 525 Lake Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: St. Paul	8. Payment Information	
State:MN Zip55110		
Phone Number 651-233-0121	The state of the s	
Docket Number:	Deposit Ab65661 NKH61661 00000042 14121968	
Email Address: meganmalvey@gmail.com	Authorized User Name40.00 0P	
9. Signature: Signature Jean A. Lown Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

PATENT REEL: 034476 FRAME: 0250 Continuation of PTO-1595 – Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Continuation of the information Item 1

Steven Frederick Wolgamot

3M 1444318v1

PATENT REEL: 034476 FRAME: 0251

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas I/we, an inventor named in the patent application identified below:

AUTOMATIC FIRE RESISTANT EXTERIOR SHUTTER

The specification of which is attached hereto;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I/we have individually or jointly agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the Mahtomedi Area Education Foundation (MAEF), located in Mahtomedi, Minnesota, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and patent application and any inventions therein, and in and to any divisional or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any application claiming benefit thereto, and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said application, and any inventions therein, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me/us or any of us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

I/We do further agree for myself/ourselves and for my/our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I/we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the MAEF, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries; and

I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the applications claiming the benefit of the patent application, to the MAEF, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

Legal Name of Inventor: Ryan Nicholas Malvey	
Ryan Nicholas Malvey.	Date: 10-29-2014
Legal Name of Legal Guardian: Megan Wolgamot Malvey	
Signature: Megan Welgalmet Malty	Date: 10/28/14

PATENT REEL: 034476 FRAME: 0252

	,	
Legal Name of Inventor: Samuel Joseph Ruzynski		
Signature:	Date:	
Signature.	Date.	
Samuel Joseph purgrad	10-28-14	
Legal Name of Legal Guardian: Mindy Lynn Ruzynski		
Signature:	Date:	
Mindy Lynn Reuppisker	10-28-14	
Legal Name of Inventor:	West and the second sec	
Samuel Brott Kalkman	·	
Signature: 0 1 R 41 75.00	Pate:	
Signature: Samuel Brott Hallaman	10-27-14	
Legal Name of Legal Guardian: Lisa Mary Kalkman		
Signature:	Date:	
Liss May Kall	10/27/14	
the state of the s		
Legal Name of Inventor: Evin Daniel Sougstad		
Signature: Damin O Dograsto	Date:	
Signature: Demill Dougates	10/24/14	
Legal Name of Legal Guardian:		
Daniel Myron Sougstad		
Signature:)	Date:	
	10/	
Va Cumple	1/29/14	
E St P		
Legal Name of Inventor: Liam Olaf Flanary		
Signature:	Date: 0 7 111	
Liam Olaf Flanary	10-2/-14	
Legal Name of Legal Guardian:		
Tessa Marie Flanary		
Signature:	Date: ,	
tossamme flands	10/2-7/14	

	· ·
Legal Name of Inventor:	
Nicholas Lee Ruzynski	
Signature:	Date: 10 -28-14
Michalas Lee Runyynski	
Logar Harrie of Logar Guardian.	
Mindy Lynn Ruzynski	
Signature:	Date:
MindeyLynnPergynsler	10-28-14
Legal Name of Inventor: Megan Wolgamot Malvey	
Signature:	Date:
Megan nolganot Maly	10/20/14
Legal Name of Inventor: Mindy Lynn Ruzynski	
Signature:	Date:
Mindy Lynn Ruggestin	10-28-14
Control and the Control and th	
Legal Name of Inventor: Steven Frederick Wolgamot	
Signature:	Date: 10/27/14

PATENT REEL: 034476 FRAME: 0254

RECORDED: 11/07/2014